(1) This information is derived from the Fund's semi-annual and annual financial statements.
(2) Net assets per share and dividends per share are based on the actual number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class at the relevant time. The increase (decrease) in net assets from operations per
share is based on the weighted average number of shares outstanding for the relevant Series/Class over the fiscal period/year.
(3) Dividends are automatically reinvested in additional shares of the Fund.
(4) This information is provided for the period(s)/year(s) ended September 30, 2023 and March 31.

 CI U.S. Equity Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
waivers or

absorptions
after taxes

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % % %

Series A (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 29, 2012
Sept. 30, 2023 258,745 10,625 2.35 2.13 0.22 2.35 10.38 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 263,647 11,277 2.36 2.14 0.22 2.36 10.35 - 19.80
Mar. 31, 2022 195,466 7,734 2.36 2.14 0.22 2.36 10.27 - 4.26
Mar. 31, 2021 190,322 7,858 2.36 2.14 0.22 2.36 10.21 0.01 3.53
Mar. 31, 2020 158,100 8,643 2.35 2.14 0.21 2.35 10.05 - 6.45
Mar. 31, 2019 196,550 9,701 2.33 2.12 0.21 2.33 9.95 0.03 10.81

Series AT5 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 1,190 127 2.33 2.13 0.20 2.33 9.48 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 1,291 142 2.37 2.14 0.23 2.37 13.00 - 19.80

Series AT8 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 1,452 162 2.37 2.13 0.24 2.37 11.26 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 1,684 191 2.40 2.14 0.26 2.40 13.00 - 19.80

Series B (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 29, 2012
Sept. 30, 2023 2,932 124 2.70 2.42 0.28 2.70 11.65 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 3,622 159 2.71 2.43 0.28 2.71 11.67 - 19.80
Mar. 31, 2022 6,555 265 2.72 2.43 0.29 2.72 11.79 - 4.26
Mar. 31, 2021 14,468 607 2.71 2.43 0.28 2.71 11.60 0.01 3.53
Mar. 31, 2020 17,766 983 2.71 2.43 0.28 2.71 11.72 - 6.45
Mar. 31, 2019 34,938 1,739 2.68 2.41 0.27 2.68 11.40 0.03 10.81

Series E (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations January 30, 2019
Sept. 30, 2023 11,029 868 2.26 2.04 0.22 2.26 10.85 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 11,565 949 2.27 2.05 0.22 2.27 10.01 - 19.80
Mar. 31, 2022 1,374 104 2.25 2.05 0.20 2.25 9.92 - 4.26
Mar. 31, 2021 649 52 2.28 2.05 0.23 2.28 11.24 0.01 3.53
Mar. 31, 2020 793 83 2.29 2.09 0.20 2.29 8.14 - 6.45
Mar. 31, 2019 64 6 2.36 2.09 0.27 2.36 13.00 0.03 10.81

Series EF (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations January 30, 2019
Sept. 30, 2023 525 41 1.18 1.05 0.13 1.18 12.85 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 1,678 137 1.18 1.05 0.13 1.18 12.96 - 19.80
Mar. 31, 2022 38 3 1.19 1.05 0.14 1.19 13.00 - 4.26
Mar. 31, 2021 104 8 1.19 1.05 0.14 1.19 13.00 0.01 3.53
Mar. 31, 2020 34 4 1.23 1.09 0.14 1.23 13.00 - 6.45
Mar. 31, 2019 11 1 1.23 1.09 0.14 1.23 13.00 0.03 10.81

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI U.S. Equity Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *

Total net
assets

Number of
shares

outstanding

Management
expense

ratio before
waivers or

absorptions
after taxes

Management
expense

ratio before
taxes

Harmonized
sales tax

Management
expense

ratio after
taxes

Effective
HST rate for

the period/
year

Trading
expense

ratio

Portfolio
turnover

rate
$000's 000's % % % % % % %

Series EFT5 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 376 39 1.19 1.05 0.14 1.19 13.00 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 380 41 1.19 1.05 0.14 1.19 13.00 - 19.80

Series EFT8 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 281 31 1.16 1.05 0.11 1.16 10.95 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 281 31 1.12 1.05 0.07 1.12 12.49 - 19.80

Series ET5 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 477 51 2.31 2.04 0.27 2.31 13.00 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 462 51 2.32 2.05 0.27 2.32 13.00 - 19.80

Series ET8 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 1 - 2.32 2.05 0.27 2.32 13.00 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 1 - 2.32 2.05 0.27 2.32 13.00 - 19.80

Series F (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 29, 2012
Sept. 30, 2023 192,907 6,800 1.26 1.14 0.12 1.26 10.83 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 190,325 7,038 1.26 1.14 0.12 1.26 10.75 - 19.80
Mar. 31, 2022 192,068 6,664 1.26 1.14 0.12 1.26 10.62 - 4.26
Mar. 31, 2021 181,419 6,658 1.26 1.14 0.12 1.26 10.39 0.01 3.53
Mar. 31, 2020 152,994 7,533 1.26 1.14 0.12 1.26 10.18 - 6.45
Mar. 31, 2019 173,601 7,823 1.23 1.12 0.11 1.23 10.05 0.03 10.81

Series FT5 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 590 62 1.28 1.14 0.14 1.28 12.26 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 475 51 1.28 1.14 0.14 1.28 13.00 - 19.80

Series FT8 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations April 08, 2022
Sept. 30, 2023 1,670 183 1.29 1.14 0.15 1.29 12.81 - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 1,470 165 1.29 1.14 0.15 1.29 13.00 - 19.80

Series I (1)(2)(3)(4)(5)

Commencement of operations May 29, 2012
Sept. 30, 2023 25,746 788 - - - - - - 1.85
Mar. 31, 2023 26,682 863 - - - - - - 19.80
Mar. 31, 2022 4,676 144 - - - - - - 4.26
Mar. 31, 2021 4,414 146 - - - - - 0.01 3.53
Mar. 31, 2020 3,446 155 - - - - - - 6.45
Mar. 31, 2019 4,684 196 0.05 0.05 - 0.05 - 0.03 10.81

*Footnotes for the tables are found at the end of the Financial Highlights section.

 CI U.S. Equity Class
Management Report of Fund Performance for the period/year ended September 30, 2023
FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS (cont'd)
Ratios and Supplemental Data *